PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stephen N. Loyd	05/20/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stephen N. Loyd Family Trust
Street Address:	5511 West Mockingbird
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75209

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12124647

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)739-8284

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-739-0088

Email: mike@oneiliplaw.com Correspondent Name: Michael A. O'Neil Address Line 1: 5949 Sherry Lane

Address Line 2: Suite 820

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75225

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 110275-1003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael A. O'Neil

Total Attachments: 3

source=110275-100CIPAssignment#page1.tif source=110275-100CIPAssignment#page2.tif source=110275-100CIPAssignment#page3.tif

REEL: 020980 FRAME: 0075

PATENT

500546030

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS, TITLE AND INTEREST IN INVENTION

This	s is an Assignment of the following rights, title a	nd interest: (check all that apply):			
	X United States of America rights, title and in	terest in the invention;			
	X Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention;				
	United States Patent Application Serial No. Date of Execution:,	Date of Filing:			
	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No,				
	United States Patent No(s);				
	PCT International Patent Application Serial No,				
	Other (specify)				
Inve	CURTAIN WALL SYS	TEM AND METHOD			
	<u>Name</u>	<u>Address</u>			
	Stephen N Loyd	3131 Maple Avenue, No. 14B Dallas, TX 75201			
Ass	ignor(s): <u>Name</u>	<u>Address</u>			
	Stephen N Loyd Irrevocable Family Trust	c/o Jon Mark Robertson 5511 West Mockingbird Dallas, TX 75209			

Atty. Docket No.: 110275-1003

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS, TITLE AND INTEREST IN INVENTION

Whereas, I, the above-identified Inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) ("Invention");

and

Whereas I desire to assign my above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the

above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is

hereby acknowledged;

I hereby assign, sell and transfer my above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention,

said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part

thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto,

which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and

reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits

accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in

the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee; and

I hereby authorize and request the Director/Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue

any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the

whole right, title and interest thereto; and

I further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including

applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said

application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be

granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and

prepare at its own expense.

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 020980 FRAME: 0077 Atty. Docket No.: 110275-1003

RECORDED: 05/21/2008

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS, TITLE AND INTEREST IN INVENTION (Signature Page)

First/Sole Inventor's Signature:				
Name and Signature	Date of Execution			
Stal Cul	5-20-08			
Stephen N. Loyd				
Notarization:				
Januarian	manana			
State of TEXAS	Elizabeth Riley Selzer My Commission Expires ner/1/2011			
County of DALLAS	Samming Samming Community (Samming Samming Samming Samming Samming Samming Samming Samming Samming Samming Sam NOS (1989)			
Before me personally appeared Stephen N. Loyd who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he/she is authorized to execute the same on: this				
My Commission Expires on:	ligalth R. Selzer			

Page 3 of 3